
William Shank 449-3840 Appoquinimink High School william.shank@appo.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Thomas Dean 762-7125 Mt. Pleasant High School thomas.dean@bsd.k12.de.us ARVE

Paul Wishengrad 761-7400 Mt. Pleasant High School Paul.Wishengrad@bsd.k12.de.us ARVE

Dale Mann 697-2161 Caesar Rodney High School dale.mann@cr.k12.de.us ARVE

Bruce Leibu 645-7711 Cape Henlopen High School bruce.leibu@cape.k12.de.us ARVE

Mark Freidly 631-4700 Newark High School FREIDLYM@christina.k12.de.us ARVE

Jeff Gartman 934-3166 Sussex Central Sr. High School jgartman@irsd.k12.de.us ARVE

992-5520 McKean High School ARVE

Christopher Harris 697-2161 Caesar Rodney High School christopher.harris@cr.k12.de.us CAD

Francis Cutrona 672-1526 Dover High School Fran.Cutrona@capital.k12.de.us CAD

Patrick Lloyd 323-2800 William Penn High School plloyd@colonial.k12.de.us CAD

Kristen Zeman 284-9291 Lake Forest High School knzeman@lf.k12.de.us CAD

David Byers 651-2626 A.I. DuPont High School david.byers@redclay.k12.de.us CAD

Kathryn Sheehy 992-5500 x 149 Dickinson High School kathryn.sheehy@redclay.k12.de.us CAD

Bob Wilder 376-4141 Middletown High School Bob.Wilder@appo.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Robert Lancaster 475-3951 Concord High School robert.lancaster@bsd.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Elizabeth Boaman 697-2161 Caesar Rodney High School Elizabeth.boaman@cr.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Sharon Elzey 645-7711 Cape Henlopen High School Sharon.elzey@cape.k12.de.us COMPSCI

645-7711 Cape Henlopen High School COMPSCI

Stephen Clark 672-1526 Dover High School Stephen.clark@capital.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Wayne Newsome 672-1526 Dover High School wayne.newsome@capital.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Rhonda Carter 631-2400 Christiana High School Rhonda.carter@christina.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Sarah Woodward 631-4700 Newark High School sarah.woodward@christina.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Jeremy Benson 323-2800 William Penn High School Jeremy.benson@colonial.k12.de.us COMPSCI

James Sekcienski 660-1523 Design-Lab High School James.Sekcienski@design-lab.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Ann Flocco 678-3247 Early College High School Ann.flocco@echs.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Daniel Bates 223-2150 First State Military Academy Daniel.bates@fsmilitary.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Michael Streck 422-1610 Milford High School rparker@msd.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Patti Mooney 376-5125 MOT Charter School patti@mot.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Laura Sutera 369-2001 Newark Charter High School laura.sutera@ncs.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Laura Mattick 369-2001 Newark Charter School Laura.mattick@ncs.k12.de.us COMPSCI

994-6490 Odyssey Charter COMPSCI

Joshua Farside 992-5545 Conrad Schools of Science Joshua.farside@redclay.k12.de.us COMPSCI

992-5500 Dickinson High School COMPSCI
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Chris Havrilla 232-3333 Woodbridge High School chris.havrilla@wsd.k12.de.us COMPSCI

Mark Connelly 672-1526 Dover High School mark.connelly@capital.k12.de.us COMTECH

Sam Ellis 846-9544 Delmar Senior High School sellis@delmar.k12.de.us COMTECH

Michael Streck 422-1610 Milford High School MStreck@msd.k12.de.us COMTECH

Jamie Meanor 651-2626 A.I. DuPont High School Jamie.Meanor@redclay.k12.de.us COMTECH

Clarence Emerson 323-2800 William Penn High School clarence.emerson@colonial.k12.de.us CONS/MANU

Taysa Wilson 697-2161 Caesar Rodney High School taysa.wilson-moore@cr.k12.de.us DIGMEDIA

Nathan Irvin 934-3166 Sussex Central Sr. High School Nathan.irvin@irsd.k12.de.us DIGMEDIA

D Morelli 934-3166 Sussex Central Sr. High School D.Morelli@irsd.k12.de.us DIGMEDIA

Joseph Warren 934-3166 Sussex Central Sr. High School joseph.warren@irsd.k12.de.us DIGMEDIA

Michael Hall 992-5500 x 107 Dickinson High School michael.hall@redclay.k12.de.us DIGMEDIA

Andrea Pettyjohn 629-4587 Seaford Senior High School apettyjohn@seaford.k12.de.us DIGMEDIA

William Greider 651-2700 Cab Calloway School of the Arts william.greider@redclay.k12.de.us DIGMEDIA 

Kane Swaney 697-2161 Caesar Rodney High School kane.swaney@cr.k12.de.us EbD MET

Bill Carpenter 846-9544 Delmar Senior High School bcarpenter@delmar.k12.de.us EbD MET

Richard Lynch 376-5125 MOT Charter School richard.lynch@mot.k12.de.us EbD MET

Roger Seedorf 376-5125 MOT Charter School Roger.Seedorf@mot.k12.de.us EbD MET

Carolyn Cohee 629-4587 Seaford Senior High School EbD MET

Rhonda Carter 323-2800 William Penn High School rhonda.carter@colonial.k12.de.us EbD PODE

Peter Burnham 284-9291 Lake Forest High School pkburnham@lf.k12.de.us EbD PODE

James Craster 992-5520 McKean High School james.craster@redclay.k12.de.us EbD PODE

Elise Knable 449-3840 Appoquinimink High School Elise.Knable@appo.k12.de.us GRAPH

Crystal Samuels 376-4141 Middletown High School crystal.samuels@appo.k12.de.us GRAPH

Michael Hendry 323-2800 William Penn High School michael.hendry@colonial.k12.de.us GRAPH

Clara Hollingsworth 323-2800 William Penn High School clara.hollingsworth@colonial.k12.de.us GRAPH

Annmarie Novack 323-2800 William Penn High School anovack@colonial.k12.de.us GRAPH

Gerald Sheridan 732-1500 Indian River High School gerald.sheridan@irsd.k12.de.us GRAPH

Ray Wharton 992-5500 x 141 Dickinson High School ray.wharton@redclay.k12.de.us GRAPH

Robert Gibson 934-3166 Sussex Central Sr. High School robert.gibson@IRSD.k12.de.us Microsoft Eng

Sam Fawks 762-7146 P.S. duPont Middle School samuel.fawks@bsd.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Stephen Lee 762-7146 P.S. duPont Middle School Stephen.Lee@bsd.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

John Singer 762-7146 P.S. duPont Middle School john.singer@bsd.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Michelle Dech 479-2629 Springer Middle School michelle.dech@bsd.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Jeanine Kersch 479-2629 Springer Middle School Jeanine.Kersch@bsd.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL
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Heather Handler 475-3976 Talley Middle School Jennifer.Handler@bsd.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Bonnie Wilson 475-3976 Talley Middle School bonnie.wilson@bsd.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Don Schlater 645-6288 Beacon Middle School donald.schlater@cape.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

John Dean 684-8516 Mariner Middle School john.dean@cape.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

429-4118 Bayard Middle School THOMSONG@christina.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Jeff Epting 454-2358 Gauger-Cobbs Middle School eptingj@christina.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Gordon Thompson 451-7021 Kirk Middle School Gordon.Thomson@christina.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Roger McMeekin 454-2171 Shue-Medill Middle School mcmeekinr@christina.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Charles Clark 832-6280 Gunning Bedford Middle School Charles.Clark@colonial.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Ruth Ann Dion 429-4000 McCullough Middle School Ruthann.Dion@colonial.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Jon Casto 436-1020 Selbyville Middle School jonathan.casto@irsd.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Steven Mayo 651-2700 Cab Calloway School of the Arts Steven.Mayo@redclay.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Richard Alexandre 992-5545 Conrad Schools of Science richard.alexandre@redclay.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Jermaine Wilson 239-3420 HB DuPont Middle School jermaine.wilson@redclay.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL

Harold Conner 398-8197 W. T. Chipman Middle School hrconner@lf.k12.de.us

MIDDLE 

SCHOOL 

CAREER EXPL

Amy Laslow 674-3284 Dover AFB Middle School amy.laslow@cr.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL EBD 

Norman Pierce 698-8400 Fifer Middle School norman.pierce@cr.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL EBD 

Laura Barnas 698-8410 x 128 Postlethwait Middle School Laura.Barnas@cr.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL EBD 

Brian Whitehead 376-5125 MOT Charter School brian.whitehead@mot.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL EBD 

Venessa Robinson 762-3240  Prestige Academy Charter School vanessa.robinson@PA.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL EBD 

Kent Frescoln 992-5540 Stanton Middle School kent.frescoln@redclay.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL EBD 

Giffin Bowen 629-4586 Seaford Middle School gbowen@seaford.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL EBD 

Greg Criniti 856-3636 Sussex Academy of Arts and Sciences greg.criniti@k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL EBD 

Karl Veit 449-3490 AG Water Middle School Karl.veit@appo.k12.de.us  MIDDLE SCHOOL PLTW

Lisa Spedden 378-5001 Meredith Middle School Lisa.spedden@appo.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL PLTW

Amanda Binkey 378-5030 Redding Middle School Amanda.Binkley@appo.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL PLTW

Dustin Graves 436-1020 Selbyville Middle School dustin.graves@irsd.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL PLTW

Robert Ehlman 653-8584 Smyrna Middle School Robert.ehlman@smyrna.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL PLTW

Brian Hurd 653-8584 Smyrna Middle School brian.hurd@smyrna.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL PLTW

Jeremy Benson 323-2800 William Penn High School Jeremy.Benson@colonial.k12.de.us NETWORKING SYSTEMS

John Lunsford 449-3840 Appoquinimink High School John.Lunsford@appo.k12.de.us PLTW ENG

Michelle Larson 449-3840 Middletown High School Michelle.Larson@appo.k12.de.us PLTW ENG

631-2400 Christiana High School PLTW ENG

mailto:Jennifer.Handler@bsd.k12.de.us
mailto:bonnie.wilson@bsd.k12.de.us
mailto:donald.schlater@cape.k12.de.us
mailto:john.dean@cape.k12.de.us
mailto:THOMSONG@christina.k12.de.us
mailto:eptingj@christina.k12.de.us
mailto:Gordon.Thomson@christina.k12.de.us
mailto:jonathan.casto@irsd.k12.de.us
mailto:Steven.Mayo@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:Steven.Mayo@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:Steven.Mayo@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:richard.alexandre@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:jermaine.wilson@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:hrconner@lf.k12.de.us
mailto:amy.laslow@cr.k12.de.us
mailto:norman.pierce@cr.k12.de.us
mailto:Laura.Barnas@cr.k12.de.us
mailto:brian.whitehead@mot.k12.de.us
mailto:vanessa.robinson@PA.k12.de.us
mailto:kent.frescoln@redclay.k12.de.us
mailto:gbowen@seaford.k12.de.us
mailto:Karl.veit@appo.k12.de.us
mailto:Lisa.spedden@appo.k12.de.us
mailto:Amanda.Binkley@appo.k12.de.us
mailto:Robert.ehlman@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:Robert.ehlman@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:Robert.ehlman@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:brian.hurd@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:brian.hurd@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:brian.hurd@smyrna.k12.de.us
mailto:Jeremy.Benson@colonial.k12.de.us


631-5600 Glasgow High School PLTW ENG

Jordan O'Boyle 732-1500 Indian River High School Jordan.O'Boyle@irsd.k12.de.us PLTW ENG

Allen Timmons 732-1500 Indian River High School atimmons@irsd.k12.de.us PLTW ENG

Erica Marshall 369-2001 Newark Charter High School Erica.marshall@ncs.k12.de.us PLTW ENG

Diane Wurst 369-2001 Newark Charter High School diane.wurst@ncs.k12.de.us PLTW ENG

Bryan Boulden 653-8581 Smyrna High School Bryan.Boulden@smyrna.k12.de.us PLTW ENG

Jennifer Boyd 653-8581 Smyrna High School Jennifer.Boyd@smyrna.k12.de.us PLTW ENG

Tim Elmer 856-3636 Sussex Academy of Arts and Sciences Timothy.Elmer@SAAS.k12.de.us PLTW ENG

Jennifer Haight 479-1600 Brandywine High School Jennifer.Haight@bsd.k12.de.us PODE

Jordan Estock 475-3951 Concord High School jordan.estock@bsd.k12.de.us PODE

Jacqueline Stuchlik 475-3951 Concord High School jacqueline.stuchlik@bsd.k12.de.us PODE

Pete Rust 762-7125 Mt. Pleasant High School Peter.rust@bsd.k12.de.us PODE

Brooks Twilley 761-7400 Mt. Pleasant High School patrick.twilley@bsd.k12.de.us PODE

William Griswold 645-7711 Cape Henlopen High School William.Griswold@cape.k12.de.us PODE

Donte Davis 992-5500 Dickinson High School donte.davis@redclay.k12.de.us PODE

Jud Wagner 479-1600 Brandywine High School Judson.Wagner@bsd.k12.de.us PODE 

Shawn Bowser 992-5500 Dickinson High School shawn.bowser@redclay.k12.de.us PODE & COMPSCI

Ida Cardwell 323-2800 McCullough Middle school Ida.Cardwell@colonial.k12.de.us MIDDLE SCHOOL EBD 
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